
Public Safety Memorial Fund Board 
 

Richard Evans, Jr., Chair Phone:  (503) 934-0275 

Superintendent, Oregon State Police Email:  Richard.Evans@state.or.us  

255 Capitol St, NE, 4
th

 Floor 

Salem, OR 97310 

 

 

Richard Brown             Phone:  (503) 289-0707 

Public Citizen Member            Email: rbrown@teleport.com 

               Term Expiration Date: 6/30/14 (2) 

 

 

Jeff Jones              Phone:  (503) 259-1159 

Oregon Fire Chiefs’ Association          Email: jeff.jones@tvfr.com  

Tualatin Valley Fire & Rescue           Term Expiration Date: 7/28/13 (1) 

11945 SW 70
th

 

Tigard, OR 97223 

 

 

Colette Peters             Phone:  (503) 947-0927 

Director, Department of Corrections          Email: Colette.S.Peters@doc.state.or.us  

2575 Center St NE            Term Expiration Date: 6/30/14 (1) 

Salem, OR 97310 

 

 

Lisa Settell             Phone:  (541) 434-7513 x4473 

Non-Management Parole & Probation          Email: settelll@co.yamhill.or.us  

Yamhill County Community Corrections          Term Expiration Date:  6/30/13 (1) 

615 E 6
th

 St 

McMinnville, OR 97128 

 

 

Mike Wells             Phone:  (503) 378-6347 

Non-Management Law Enforcement          Email:  Michael.A.Wells@state.or.us 

Oregon Department of Justice           Term Expiration Date:  6/30/13 (1) 

Criminal Justice Division 

610 Hawthorne Ave, Ste 210 

Salem, OR 97301 

 

 

Updated June 2012 


